

Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawá:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: www.kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

Mohawk Self Insurance mandatory for Contractors

(Kahnawá:ke – 15, Onerahtohkó:wa/May 2007) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke announced that it has issued a directive making it compulsory for contractors operating within the Territory to have Mohawk Self Insurance coverage for their employees.

The directive covers all contractors, both Native and non-Native, and is effective immediately.

From this point forward, any construction work that is administered by or in any way connected to initiatives of the Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke will be affected.

Mohawk Self Insurance is a service administered through the Social Development Unit that provides insurance for workplace injuries.

For those wishing to acquire coverage, or for additional information, contact the Mohawk Self-Insurance Coordinator listed below.

-30-

For more information on this release, please contact:

Joe Delaronde, Political Press Attaché Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke (450) 632-7500 ext. 251 Joel Jacobs, Coordinator Mohawk Self Insurance (450) 638-0500